
Welcome to 
your backyard!THOUSANDS OF ACRES. MILES OF TRAILS.

It all belongs to you. That’s right. So, get out 
of your house. Turn off  your TV and smart 
phone. We want to see you on the trails and 
in the parks as often as you want… to jump, 
sit, cast, peddle, or fl oat… or walk or run or 
cartwheel… to your heart’s content. 

YOUR INTEREST. YOUR ENERGY. YOUR TIME.
We love volunteers. And there’s a lot to do! 
You can organize, guide, lead, share your 
knowledge, or bring us your ideas! You’ll help 
make our parks and trails better, our events 
more fun, our children better people, and 
make sure we keep up the best backyard in 
the country! Call 937-562-6440. Nothing is 
more valuable than you.

SEE SOMETHING. SAY SOMETHING.
If it’s an emergency, call 911 immediately. 
If it’s not critical but still important, contact 
the ranger on duty by calling Greene County 
Central Dispatch at 937-376-5111.

GCPARKSTRAILS.COM 
937-562-6440    
635 Dayton-Xenia Rd., Xenia, OH 45385

Welcome to 

05.22

Explore and discover!

NATURALIST PROGRAMS
Knowledge and wonder go together like peanut butter and jelly… 
or tadpoles and metamorphosis.

COMMUNITY PROGRAMS
Planning retreats, team building, or celebrating a milestone... your 
Parks & Trails are way better than PowerPoint and donuts.

SCHOOL PROGRAMS
Into the woods, into the wild… let’s collaborate to create 
opportunities to get students into the parks and onto the trails.

Contact Robin Gregory, Programs and Events Manager at 
(937) 562-6459 or by email at rgregory@gcparkstrails.com.

IS IT STILL EDUCATION IF YOU’RE HAVING A BLAST?
From Summer Camps to guided outings and school 
programs, your Parks Naturalists and Programmers spend 
their time fi nding amazing ways for you to enjoy the 
great outdoors of Greene County.

Hebble Creek Reserve – 78 acres
Spangler Rd., Fairborn

Cemex Reserve – 164 acres
1100 Sanctuary Dr., Fairborn

Pearl’s Fen – 15 acres
4535 Byron Rd., Fairborn 

Twin Towers Park – 102 acres
501 Yellow Springs-Fairfield Rd., Bath Twp. 

Jacoby Road Canoe Launch – 22 acres
669 Jacoby Rd., Xenia

Clifton Reserve & Lodge – 10 acres
2762 S. River Rd., Clifton

Indian Mound Reserve – 169 acres
2750 U.S. Rt. 42E, Cedarville 

Hobson Freedom Park – 92 acres
2910 Trebein Rd., Fairborn

Koogler Wetlands Prairie Reserve – 48 acres
2735 Beaver Valley Rd., Beavercreek

Russ Nature Reserve – 90 acres
2380 Kemp Rd., Beavercreek

Karohl Park – 29 acres
2940 Hohl Rd., Beavercreek

Creekside Reserve – 137 acres
S.R. 35 between Factory Rd. & N. Fairfield Rd., Beavercreek 

Phillips Park – 34 acres
2090 Dayton-Xenia Rd., Beavercreek

Beaver Creek Wetlands Reserve – 76 acres
Via Phillips Park, Dayton-Xenia Rd.

Glenn Thompson Reserve – 49 acres
509 Trebein Rd., Beavercreek 

Pierce Park – 34 acres
618 Dayton-Xenia Rd., Xenia

James Ranch Park – 4 acres
177 Fairground Rd., Xenia

Fairgrounds Recreation Center – 71 acres
210 Fairground Rd., Xenia

Old Town Reserve – 7 acres
1360 Old Springfield Pike, Xenia

Sara Lee Arnovitz Nature Preserve – 43 acres
350 Kinsey Rd., Xenia 

Kinsey Road Mound – 5 acres
965 Mound Ct., Xenia

Narrows Reserve – 162 acres
2575 Indian Ripple Rd., Beavercreek

Mill Bridge Launch – 11 acres
2754 Graf Mill Rd., Bellbrook

Spring Lakes Park & Nature Center – 23 acres
2191 Ferry Rd., Bellbrook 

Constitution Park – 4 acres
St. Rt. 42 & St. Rt. 725, Spring Valley 

Caesar Ford Park – 257 acres
520 S. Stringtown Rd., Xenia

Frank Seaman Park – 40 acres
4730 Cottonville Rd., Jamestown
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Welcome to your.backyard!

Beaver Creek Wetlands Reserve 14
76 acres – access via Phillips Park, Dayton-Xenia Rd., Beavercreek
Fishing with state license, observation deck, hiking and birding.

Caesar Ford Park 26
257 acres – 520 S. Stringtown Rd., Xenia
Amphitheater, shelter, picnic area, disc golf, horse trails, mountain 
biking, fi shing, hiking, birding, access to Xenia-Jamestown connector, 
restrooms and handicap access.

Cemex Reserve  2
164 acres – 1100 Sanctuary Dr., Fairborn
Hiking and birding.

Clifton Reserve & Lodge  6
10 acres – 2762 S. River Rd., Clifton
Fishing with state license, lodge, birding, picnic area and handicap 
access. Lodge must be reserved.

Constitution Park 25
4 acres – St. Rt. 42 and St. Rt. 725, Spring Valley
Canoe access, fi shing with state license, picnic area, primitive camping 
with permit and handicap accessible.

Creekside Reserve 12
137 acres – S.R. 35 between Factory Rd. and N. Fairfi eld Rd., 
Beavercreek
Fishing with state license, hiking and birding. Accessible by Creekside Trail.

Fairgrounds Recreation Center 18
71 acres – 210 Fairground Rd, Xenia
Basketball, soccer, drinking water, picnic area, playground, seasonal re-
strooms, shelters, horseshoes, tennis courts, pickleball, handicap access 
and paved trail to Little Miami Scenic Trail and Creekside Reserve.

Frank Seaman Park 27
40 acres – 4730 Cottonville Rd., Jamestown
Baseball/softball fi elds, soccer, drinking water, picnic area, playground, 
seasonal restrooms, shelter, tennis courts, handicap access and access 
to the Xenia-Jamestown connector.

Glenn Thompson Reserve 15
49 acres – 509 Trebein Rd., Beavercreek
Canoe access, fi shing with a state license, hiking and picnic area.

Hebble Creek Reserve  1
78 acres – Spangler Road, Fairborn
Birding.

Hobson Freedom Park 8
92 acres – 2910 Trebein Rd., Fairborn
Soccer (reservation only), shelter, picnic area, playground and fi tness trail.

Indian Mound Reserve 7
169 acres – 2750 US Rt. 42 E., Cedarville
Fishing with a state license, hiking, shelter, restrooms, picnic area, 
historical Williamson Indian Mound, log home, waterfall, scenic views, 
wildfl owers and photography.

Jacoby Road Canoe Launch 5
22 acres – 669 Jacoby Rd., Xenia
Canoe access, fi shing with a state license, birding, picnic 
area and primitive camping with permit.

James Ranch Park 17
4 acres – 177 Fairground Rd., Xenia
Access to Creekside Trail, fi shing with a state license, picnic area, gazebo, 
1800’s farmhouse, display gardens and handicap access.

Karohl Park 11
29 acres – 2940 Hohl Rd., Beavercreek
Disc golf and trails.

Kinsey Road Mound 21
5 acres – 965 Mound Ct., Xenia
Hiking and historical Adena Indian Mound.

Koogler Wetland Prairie Reserve 9
48 acres – 2735 Beaver Valley Rd, Fairborn
Boardwalk, hiking and birding.

Mill Bridge Launch 23
11 acres – 2754 Graf Mill Rd., Bellbrook
Canoe access, fi shing with state license, hiking, primitive camping with 
permit and picnic area.

YOU MAY NOT REALIZE HOW AWESOME 
YOUR BACKYARD IS.
From making local maple syrup, to hunting for eggs in the dark, to 
cycling all around the county with your best friends, there’s always 
something fun or interesting or relaxing to do in Greene County!

FOR MORE INFORMATION ABOUT ANY OF THESE EVENTS, VISIT 
GCPARKSTRAILS.COM/EVENTS.

Narrows Reserve 22
162 acres – 2575 Indian Ripple Rd., Beavercreek
Canoe access, fi shing with state license, raptor aviary, bee apiary, hiking, 
birding, picnic area and primitive camping with permit.

Old Town Reserve 19
7 acres – 1360 Old Springfi eld Pike, Xenia
Access to the Little Miami Scenic Trail, shelter, picnic area, drinking water 
and primitive camping with permit.

Pearl’s Fen  3
15 acres – 4535 Byron Road, Fairborn
Hiking, birding, wildfl owers, boardwalk and access to Oakes Quarry 
connector.

Phillips Park 13
34 acres – 2090 Dayton-Xenia Road, Beavercreek
Fishing with state license, hiking, birding, shelter, picnic area and 
restrooms.

Pierce Park 16
34 acres – 618 Dayton-Xenia Rd., Xenia
Scout Dog Park, drinking water and shelter.

Russ Nature Reserve 10
90 acres – 2380 Kemp Rd., Beavercreek
Hiking, bee apiary, birding, restored prairie, Lovely Nature PlayScape, 
picnic area and demonstration gardens.

Sara Lee Arnovitz Nature Preserve 20
43 acres – 350 Kinsey Rd., Xenia
Hiking, birding, boardwalk and handicap access.

Spring Lakes Park & Nature Center 24
23 acres – 2191 Ferry Rd., Bellbrook
Fishing with a GCP&T permit, birding, picnic area, shelter and restrooms.

Twin Towers Park  4
102 acres – 501 Yellow Springs-Fairfi eld Rd., Bath Twp.
Horse facilities, glider fi eld, birding, picnic area, shelter, restrooms and 
handicap access.

SO MUCH TO DO  NO MATTER WHO YOU ARE.
There are a lot of diff erences among all of us in Greene County – from young to seasoned, high-strung to 
low-key, super active to let-me-just-sit-here-for-a-minute, and many others. The great news is, your Parks & 
Trails has places, facilities, and activities for all of us. VISIT GCPARKSTRAILS.COM FOR MORE DETAILS!

THOUSANDS OF ACRES 
MILES OF TRAILS.

It all belongs to you. 
Think of GCP&T as your 
own backyard. And the 
staff ? We’re stewards – 
caretakers of the best 
backyard in the country. 
Whatever you need to do 
to rejuvenate, just come 
out and hike, sit, cast, 
pedal, or fl oat to your 
heart’s content.

BIKE TRAILS GALORE! 

Xenia Station, just south 
of downtown Xenia, 
serves as the hub for 
Greene County’s bike 
trails, and link you to the 
nation’s largest paved 
trails network. Across six 
counties, you can ride 
more than 330 miles of 
beautifully maintained 
paved trails.
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